

2022-006792

Klamath County, Oregon

05/31/2022 11:57:01 AM

Fee: \$97.00

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR

After recording return to:		
Lucendia Saffeels and Richard J. Saffeels		
8024 GROUND SQUIRREL DR		
BONANZA OR 97623		
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: Lucendia Saffeels and Richard J. Saffeels SAME AS ABOVE		
File No. 533359AM		
STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED Keith Michael Thompson and David Robert Thompson and Elizabeth Jane Thompson, not as tenants in		

common but with full rights of suvivorship,

Grantor(s), hereby convey and warrant to

Lucendia Saffeels and Richard J. Saffeels, as Tenants by the Entirety

Grantee(s), the following described real property in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

Lots 4 and 5, Block 36, KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES HIGHWAY 66 UNIT, PLAT NO. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$ 35,869.

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:

ard

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92,010 OR 215,010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this 23th day of May, 2022.
Kieh Michael Flores
Keith Michael Thompson
State of California ss County of LOS ANGLES }
County of LOG ANUJUES }
On this 33 day of MAY, 2022, before me, Blanca A. Dela Posa a Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appeared Keith michael Thompson, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is ate
subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/she/they executed same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first
above written.
Planca A le l'ached service d'allour a see Attached sor
Notary Public for the State of California Notary Public - Collicon State of California
2.00.00 m.
Commission Expires: 01/24/2025
\mathcal{S}) ()BT \mathcal{T}

David Robert Thompson

On this 3 day of MAY, 2022, before me, Bianca A. De la Rosa a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared David Pobert Thompson, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public for the State of Con i for hi Commission Expires: 01/2



Page 3 Statutory Warranty Deed Escrow No. 533359AM

The solth Jana Thompson

State of (Mifornia) ss County of los Angels

On this 23 day of MAY, 2022, before me, Bianca A. De La 2050 a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Elizabeth Jane Thompson, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public for the State of Conforming Residing at: Arcann Can forming

Commission Expires: 01 24 (20)

BIANCA A. DE LA ROSA Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2343240 My Comm. Expires Jan 24, 2025

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENI 108803331100000000000000000000000000000	CIVIL CODE 9 1181
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuln	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document less, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County ofLos Angeles	}
	Bianca A. De La Rosa, Notary Public
Date Dersonally appeared Keith Michael Thomp	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
o the within instrument and acknowledged to me to the suthorized capacity(ies), and that by(his/her/theif signon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	that he) the/the/y executed the same in his/he/the/r ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity d the instrument.
BIANCA A, DE LA ROSA Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2343240 My Comm, Expires Jan 24, 2025	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
Completing this information co	PTIONAL an deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Statutory Warr Document Date: 05/23/2022 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: N/A	ranty DeedNumber of Pages:3
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Keith Michael Thompson □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservate □ Other: Signer is Representing: Self	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact or Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing: